

Meeting Agenda: SSSC School Safety and Security Committee Sub-Committee Meeting

Friday, July 28, 2023, 8:00 a.m. Monday, July 31, 2023, 1:30 p.m.

Meeting Focus: Safety and Security

Notice is hereby given that Doss CCSD will hold a Sub-Committee meeting of the School Safety and Security Committee (SSSC) on **Friday**, **July 28**, **2022**, **at 8:00 a.m. and Monday**, **July 31**, **2023**, **at 1:30 p.m.** in the Doss CCSD School Cafeteria. The subjects to be considered are listed below and do not have to be taken in the posted order. The Sub-Committee members have the option to select the day to attend as both will cover the same agenda. The Committee may go into a closed meeting as authorized by the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code, Section 551/001 et. Seq. No final action, decision, or vote will be taken while the Committee is in Closed Session.

I. Welcome

- A. Call Meeting to Order ¹
- B. Opening Remarks²

II. Information (Gathering)

- A. Share TxSSC Toolkit and Related Information
- B. District Walk-Through (Instructional and Other)

III. Discussion

- A. Discuss District Walk-Through (All Facilities)
- B. Complete 20-23 Safety and Security Audit Report

IV. Planning

- A. Discuss Approved Safety Standards and Action Steps
- B. Discuss HB3 and Armed Security Officer Requirement

V. Closing

- A. Consider Agenda Items for August 21st Meeting
- B. Express Gratitude and Close Meeting

¹ No posting requirements for Sub-Committee Meeting

² Agenda to be posted on the District website: <u>www.dossccsd.org</u>



SSSC Sub-Committee Meeting

Friday, July 28, 2023, 8:00 a.m. Monday, July 31, 2023, 1:30 p.m.

Organization	Name and Title	Sign-In
Doss CCSD, and School Emergency	Pam Seipp, Interim Superintendent	
Texas Association of School Boards (TASB)	, Mgmt. and School Safety Consultant	
Gillespie County Emergency Management	Justin Calhoun, Emergency Coordinator Steve Olfers, Fire Marshall	
Gillespie County Law Enforcement	Buddy Mills, Sheriff, Deputy	
Doss Volunteer Fire Department	Brian Sattler, Doss VFD Evan Tune, Doss VFD	
Local EMS	Doss or Fredericksburg EMS Pat Jung, Doss VFD	
Doss CCSD Board Officers and Board Members	Cecil Crenwelge, Board President Travis Dollar, Board Vice-President Preston Studer, Board Secretary	
Doss CCSD Teachers and Support Staff	Amanda Arhelger Burgundi Dollar Blane Neffendorf Konay Ford Marsha Welge	
Doss CCSD Parents	Travis Dollar Evan Tune	
Doss CCSD Community Members	Brian Sattler Elise Studer	
Doss CCSD Business Member	Pat Jung	
Other:		
Other:		